while of a

FORM PTO-1595

02-11-2000



RECORDATION FOR THE PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

JAN 1 0 2000 S

Docket No. 36408/DBP/T360

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

| | missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco | | | | |
|--|--|---|---|--|--|
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| | Masatoshi Suzuki; Noriyuki Takeda; Noboru Edagawa; Hideaki Tanaka; Shinichi Nakagawa; Hidenori Taga; and Koji Goto | | Name: KDD Corporation and KDD Submarine Cable Systems, Inc., jointly Street Address: | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No | | 3-2, Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan | | |
| 3. | Name of conveyance: | | | | |
| X | Assignment | | | | |
| Execution Date: December 10, 1999; December 10, 1999; December 10, 1999; December 13, 1999; December 14, 1999; December 14, 1999; and December 14, 1999. | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/434,679 | | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| Additional numbers attached? No | | | | | |
| 5. | Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: | 6. | Total number of applications and patents involved | | |
| | P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 | 7. | № Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | |
| Attention: D. Bruce Prout | | 8. | Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of | | |
| 10. | Explanatory letter is enclosed. | | issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. | g info | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | | |
| | ` ' ' | | D. Bruce Prout 95-9900 | | |
| C:58 | I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231-9990 on: Transport Took Sergio F. Chacon, fr. | Tot | al number of pages including cover sheet, chments, and document: | | |

02*/* 01

Docket No.: 36408/DBP/T360

→ CPH

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

| ar (a.c. c.g, | | |
|---|--|--|
| (1) <u>Masatoshi SUZUKI; Noriyu</u> ki [*] Hidenori TAGA; and Koji GOT | TAKEDA; Noboru EDAGAWA; Hideaki TAI | NAKA; Shinichi NAKAGAWA; |
| HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) A (2) KDD Corporation and KDD (3) 3-2, Nishishinjuku 2-chome, S | Submarine Cable Systems Inc. jointly | , having a place of business at |
| | E") the entire right, title and interest in ication for United States Letters Patent e | |
| (4)WDM OPTICAL TRANSMISE which application was: | SION SYSTEM AND AN OPTICAL TRA | NSMISSION LINE THEREOF |
| (2) executed by the undersigned | d on (5a) | |
| (3) filed on (5b) November 5, and assigned App | | |
| extensions, divisions, reissues | tates Patents which may be granted or s, substitutes, renewals or continuations er all international conventions for the pro- ments. | s of said application and patents, |
| It is hereby authorized and req Patent, when granted, to said A | uested that the Commissioner of Paten ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors | ts issue any and all of said Letters in interest or its designee. |
| of said ASSIGNEE, the under reissue patent applications; exe | urther agreed that, when requested, with ersigned will execute all divisional, con ecute all rightful other papers: and gener er desirable for aiding in securing and | ntinuing, substitute, renewal, and ally do everything possible which |
| INVENTORS | SIGNATURE | DATE |
| Masatoshi SUZUKI | Maratrada Say hi | December 10, 1989 |
| Noriyuki TAKEDA | noriyaki Jakada | December-10, 1999 |
| Noboru EDAGAWA | down Edip in | Decarto 10 1899 |
| Hideaki TANAKA | Hart Jamps | - Sece-ber 11 /999 |
| Shinichi NAKAGAWA | S. Nokagana | Dec. 14. 1999 |
| Hidenori TAGA | Hickory Oy | Dec. 14, 1999 |
| Koji GOTO | Hoji Gob | Flex. 14, 1999 |
| WITNESS | · • | |
| | | |

DEC 16 '99 21:40

RECORDED: 01/10/2000

03 5396 7326 PAGE, 005

PATENT REEL: 010534 FRAME: 0788